Honors College

Main Office Chilton Hall, Room 211

Mailing address: 1155 Union Circle #310529 Denton, TX 76203-5017

940-565-3305 Fax: 940-369-7370

E-mail: honorscollege@unt.edu Web site: www.unt.edu/honors

Gloria C. Cox, Dean

Susan B. Eve, Associate Dean

Introduction

The Honors College, established in 2005, is dedicated to enriching the undergraduate academic experience for talented, motivated and well-prepared students. Through the challenging and supportive environment of honors classes and special programming, members of the Honors College find that they are part of an exciting community of talented scholars pursuing academic and intellectual growth. The goal of the Honors College is to help honors students build a broad educational foundation in preparation for studying at the graduate level, establishing a career, and meeting the demands of responsible citizenship.

Courses of Instruction

See *Undergraduate Catalog* for Courses of Instruction.